

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 15141/2010(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in WA No.207/201 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15241 of 2010  
(Office Report for directions)

Date: 10/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Iftekhar Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.  
[in SLP(C)No....CC 15141/2010]UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPerused office report.  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15241 of 2010 be listed  
before the Court.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master