

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 and 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).29834/2011

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of order dated 25.07.2011 and
c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
For Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications, delay in
filing the restoration application as also the restoration
application are allowed and the Special Leave Petition is
restored to its original file.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master