

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29834/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in WA No.207/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1789 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.Anoop Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing S.L.P.(C)No.1789/2012 is condoned.

Learned counsel appearing for both sides submits that the issues canvassed in these petitions are identical with the issues raised and canvassed in C.A.No.10554 of 2011 etc.etc. decided on December 1, 2011 by this Court. Therefore, these petitions are also disposed of with the same observations and directions contained therein.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master